
XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint
The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship
Sunday 6th October 2024

Class J1 Standard Road Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Euan Bruce   MG ZR   97.32 secs   2023

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

12 Euan Bruce MG ZR   1400cc1  96.34  97.15  96.30  96.58  96.30 
 

111 Ryan Mc Aleer Ford Fiesta   1250cc2  99.69 103.58  99.47 100.08  99.47 
 

711 Dale Mc Aleer Ford Fiesta   1250cc3 103.01 103.11 102.58 101.39 101.39 
 

Class J1K Standard Road Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Target   120 secs   2024

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

15 April Blair VW Up   998cc1 108.43 106.43 104.72 103.82 103.82 
 

Class R1 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Ian Wright     Honda Jazz    94.34secs   Oct 2023

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

120 Ian Wright Honda Jazz   1339cc1  98.64  97.99  97.85  97.26  97.26 
 

720 Daniel Wright Honda Jazz   1336cc2  99.72  98.20  98.07  98.46  98.07 
 

719 Fraser Mc Curdie Rover Mini   1275cc3 105.11 103.33 104.25 102.42 102.42 
 

22 Samuel Shaw Volkswagen Fox   1200cc4 104.08 103.21 104.35 104.23 103.21 
 

119 Brian Mc Curdie Rover Mini   1275cc5 109.28 107.52 105.48 105.20 105.20 
 

Class R2 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Class Record   Stuart Morrison    Honda Civic    82.46 secs   Oct 2023

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

32 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182   1998cc1  87.77  87.72  86.60  85.95  85.95 
 

27 Ronnie Mac Gregor Honda S2000   1997cc2  94.22  93.14  93.21  90.42  90.42 
 

29 Dominik Miturski Mazda MX5   1999cc3  93.30  92.39  92.76  90.67  90.67 
 

28 Douglas Mac Kay Toyota Mr2   1794cc4  95.77  94.17  92.84  90.93  90.93 
 

26 Angus Buchan Peugot 205 GTI   1905cc5 101.38 101.12  99.99  98.83  98.83 
 

125 Gareth Coleman Suzuki Swift Sport   1586cc6 103.39 104.60 102.60 100.04 100.04 
 

Class R3 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc



Class Record   David Reid   Subaru Impreza   79.46 secs   Oct 2023
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

40 David Reid Subaru Impreza   2500cc1  88.15  86.99  84.87  83.20  83.20 
 

41 Neil Ross Porsche Boxster 2900cc2  90.42  89.31  89.35  88.48  88.48 
 

37 James Howarth Mini Cooper S   1600cc T3  92.64  92.54  91.39  91.35  91.35 
 

38 Brian Hunter BMW R53   1598cc S4  94.08  93.89  93.93  92.66  92.66 
 

36 Robert Cockling Mini Cooper S   1598cc T5  95.96  95.47  95.67  95.47 
 

135 Amy Park Mini Cooper S   1600cc S6  95.75 FAIL  95.75 
 

735 Vicky Park Mini Cooper S   1600cc S7  99.58  98.66  98.66 
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Class R5 Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc
Class Record   Neil Girdwood   Mazda MX5   85.31 secs   Oct 2023

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

50 Andrew Connell Mazda MX5   1839cc1  91.65  92.54  90.24  89.47  89.47 
 

59 David Wallace Mazda MX5   1840cc2  91.58  91.61  91.36  89.80  89.80 
 

747 Mike King Mazda MX5   1840cc3  92.81  92.65  91.33  90.12  90.12 
 

53 Ross Glen Mazda MX5   1839cc4  92.12  92.26  91.28  90.33  90.33 
 

49 Donald Coltart Mazda MX5   1800cc5  92.04  91.88 FAIL  91.19  91.19 
 

61 Robert Yuill (snr) Mazda MX5 Mk2.5   1840cc6  92.85  92.76  92.17  91.77  91.77 
 

147 Jim King Mazda MX5   1800cc7  94.16  93.61  93.05  92.03  92.03 
 

57 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 SVT   1839cc8  96.44  95.12  94.24  92.16  92.16 
 

55 Allan Harrop Mazda MX5   1840cc9  93.45  93.39 FAIL  92.27  92.27 
 

52 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Mk2.5 Vvts   1840cc10  96.16  95.43 FAIL  93.90  93.90 
 

58 Lindsy Taylor Mazda MX5   1840cc11  96.23  96.50  95.64  94.71  94.71 
 

54 Kevin Hamilton Mazda MX5   1840cc12  99.83  99.44  96.05  94.72  94.72 
 

746 Colin Bell Mazda MX5   1839cc13 FAIL  99.94 FAIL  97.43  97.43 
 

60 Fiona Webster Mazda MX 5   1840cc14 100.44 100.66  97.91  97.91 
 

51 Ian Crawford Mazda MX5   1840cc15  99.85  98.96  98.96 
 

146 Sophie Bell Mazda MX5   1840cc16 101.32 100.22 151.00 101.53 100.22 
 

Class RS2 Lightweight Road Cars over 1400cc
Class Record   Jamie McKenzie   Caterham Seven   82.02 secs   Oct 2023

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

764 John Munro Westfield Seiw   1999cc1  88.05  87.63  85.90  85.47  85.47 
 

66 Chris Mc Daid Zenos E10s   2000cc2  93.08  95.12  90.59  89.63  89.63 
 

164 Roy Munro Westfield Seiw   1999cc3  95.34  93.47  90.62  91.13  90.62 
 

67 John Welsh Westfield XTR2   1300cc T4 100.28  98.79  95.92  93.44  93.44 
 

65 Les Golding Caterhan Supersprint   1800cc5 100.57  98.83  96.83  94.39  94.39 
 

Class RC1 Historic or Classic Cars up to 1500cc



Class Record   Ian Crockett   Wolseley Hornet   97.35 secs   Oct 2023
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

770 Vincent Banks Ginetta G15   998cc1 104.37 103.12 101.88 101.17 101.17 
 

Class M1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Roland Skinner   Austin Mini   88.59 secs   Oct 2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

75 Roland Skinner Austin Mini   1380cc1  90.27  90.09  88.61  88.21  88.21 
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Class M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
Class Record   Geoffrey Harkness   Vauxhall Corsa   87.44 secs   Oct 2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

78 Mike Murchie Ford Mk1 Fiesta   1988cc1  98.38  96.86  94.60  95.00  94.60 
 

Class M3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc
Class Record   David Clark    BMW Mini Cooper    92.43 secs   Oct 2023

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

81 David Clark BMW Mini Cooper S   1598cc S1  96.82  96.89  94.52  92.94  92.94 
 

Class M4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Craig Morrison   F27 Clubman  77.26 secs   Oct 2023

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

84 Brian Wilson NBR Tiger R.10   1200cc1  96.97 141.74  91.20  91.20 
 

Class M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc
Class Record   Bill Lambie (Jnr)    Westfield XTR2    76.30 secs    Oct 2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

86 Stuart Dow Caterhan Hayabusa   1598cc1  81.22 FAIL  82.05  80.24  80.24 
 

185 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker   1997cc T2  92.97  92.57  91.22  87.59  87.59 
 

87 Ross Sutherland GBS Zero   1988cc3  90.20  95.31  88.98 FAIL  88.98 
 

Class S0 Sports Libre Cars
Class Record    Charlie Fraser    Spire GT3    73.16 secs Oct 2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

88 Charlie Fraser Spire GT3   1300cc1  88.36  89.46 FAIL 106.28  88.36 
 

Class S1 Racing cars up to 1100cc
Class Record   Gary Warren    Empire Evo     67.61 secs    Oct 2023

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

93 Lesley Sheridan TDK Reynard 903 1   998cc1  87.35  84.55  83.22  81.55  81.55 
 

95 Steward Hufton Jedi Racing Car Mk4   952cc2 100.83 101.28 FAIL 100.83 
 

94 Paul Rodes Force TA   998cc3 
 



Class S1    -      Continued

Class S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars
Class Record   John Albiston    Brabham BT38c    79.31 secs    Oct 2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

73 Douglas Anderson Jeffrey J3 850    848cc1 102.73 103.42 101.12 100.27 100.27 
 

....................................................................................................
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Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

86 Stuart Dow Caterhan Hayabusa   1598cc M51  86.50  81.22 FAIL  82.05  80.24  80.24 
93 Lesley Sheridan TDK Reynard 903 1   998cc S12  95.57  87.35  84.55  83.22  81.55  81.55 
40 David Reid Subaru Impreza   2500cc R33  89.32  88.15  86.99  84.87  83.20  83.20 
764 John Munro Westfield Seiw   1999cc RS24  91.74  88.05  87.63  85.90  85.47  85.47 
32 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182   1998cc R25  90.90  87.77  87.72  86.60  85.95  85.95 
185 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker   1997cc T M56  99.27  92.97  92.57  91.22  87.59  87.59 
75 Roland Skinner Austin Mini   1380cc M17 100.01  90.27  90.09  88.61  88.21  88.21 
88 Charlie Fraser Spire GT3   1300cc S08 103.35  88.36  89.46 FAIL 106.28  88.36 
41 Neil Ross Porsche Boxster 2900cc R39  94.76  90.42  89.31  89.35  88.48  88.48 
87 Ross Sutherland GBS Zero   1988cc M510  97.20  90.20  95.31  88.98 FAIL  88.98 
50 Andrew Connell Mazda MX5   1839cc R511  91.58  91.65  92.54  90.24  89.47  89.47 
66 Chris Mc Daid Zenos E10s   2000cc RS212 FAIL  93.08  95.12  90.59  89.63  89.63 
59 David Wallace Mazda MX5   1840cc R513  93.14  91.58  91.61  91.36  89.80  89.80 
747 Mike King Mazda MX5   1840cc R514  95.25  92.81  92.65  91.33  90.12  90.12 
53 Ross Glen Mazda MX5   1839cc R515  91.77  92.12  92.26  91.28  90.33  90.33 
27 Ronnie Mac Gregor Honda S2000   1997cc R216  97.86  94.22  93.14  93.21  90.42  90.42 
164 Roy Munro Westfield Seiw   1999cc RS217 100.45  95.34  93.47  90.62  91.13  90.62 
29 Dominik Miturski Mazda MX5   1999cc R218  94.33  93.30  92.39  92.76  90.67  90.67 
28 Douglas Mac Kay Toyota Mr2   1794cc R219  99.72  95.77  94.17  92.84  90.93  90.93 
49 Donald Coltart Mazda MX5   1800cc R520  94.17  92.04  91.88 FAIL  91.19  91.19 
84 Brian Wilson NBR Tiger R.10   1200cc M421 103.74  96.97 141.74  91.20  91.20 
37 James Howarth Mini Cooper S   1600cc T R322  95.19  92.64  92.54  91.39  91.35  91.35 
61 Robert Yuill (snr) Mazda MX5 Mk2.5   1840cc R523  95.23  92.85  92.76  92.17  91.77  91.77 
147 Jim King Mazda MX5   1800cc R524 FAIL  94.16  93.61  93.05  92.03  92.03 
57 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 SVT   1839cc R525  98.16  96.44  95.12  94.24  92.16  92.16 
55 Allan Harrop Mazda MX5   1840cc R526  93.18  93.45  93.39 FAIL  92.27  92.27 
38 Brian Hunter BMW R53   1598cc S R327  97.59  94.08  93.89  93.93  92.66  92.66 
81 David Clark BMW Mini Cooper S   1598cc S M328 100.92  96.82  96.89  94.52  92.94  92.94 
67 John Welsh Westfield XTR2   1300cc T RS229 116.36 100.28  98.79  95.92  93.44  93.44 
52 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Mk2.5 Vvts   1840cc R530  96.75  96.16  95.43 FAIL  93.90  93.90 
65 Les Golding Caterhan Supersprint   1800cc RS231 110.97 100.57  98.83  96.83  94.39  94.39 
78 Mike Murchie Ford Mk1 Fiesta   1988cc M232 107.10  98.38  96.86  94.60  95.00  94.60 
58 Lindsy Taylor Mazda MX5   1840cc R533  96.29  96.23  96.50  95.64  94.71  94.71 
54 Kevin Hamilton Mazda MX5   1840cc R534  97.67  99.83  99.44  96.05  94.72  94.72 
36 Robert Cockling Mini Cooper S   1598cc T R335  99.18  95.96  95.47  95.67  95.47 
135 Amy Park Mini Cooper S   1600cc S R336  97.59  95.75 FAIL  95.75 
12 Euan Bruce MG ZR   1400cc J137  97.65  96.34  97.15  96.30  96.58  96.30 
120 Ian Wright Honda Jazz   1339cc R138  98.55  98.64  97.99  97.85  97.26  97.26 
746 Colin Bell Mazda MX5   1839cc R539 102.09 FAIL  99.94 FAIL  97.43  97.43 
60 Fiona Webster Mazda MX 5   1840cc R540 104.76 100.44 100.66  97.91  97.91 
720 Daniel Wright Honda Jazz   1336cc R141 102.04  99.72  98.20  98.07  98.46  98.07 
735 Vicky Park Mini Cooper S   1600cc S R342 100.75  99.58  98.66  98.66 
26 Angus Buchan Peugot 205 GTI   1905cc R243 107.98 101.38 101.12  99.99  98.83  98.83 
51 Ian Crawford Mazda MX5   1840cc R544  99.31  99.85  98.96  98.96 
111 Ryan Mc Aleer Ford Fiesta   1250cc J145 102.65  99.69 103.58  99.47 100.08  99.47 
125 Gareth Coleman Suzuki Swift Sport   1586cc R246 108.19 103.39 104.60 102.60 100.04 100.04 
146 Sophie Bell Mazda MX5   1840cc R547 104.05 101.32 100.22 151.00 101.53 100.22 
73 Douglas Anderson Jeffrey J3 850    848cc S348 107.72 102.73 103.42 101.12 100.27 100.27 
95 Steward Hufton Jedi Racing Car Mk4   952cc S149 116.01 100.83 101.28 FAIL 100.83 
770 Vincent Banks Ginetta G15   998cc RC150 106.26 104.37 103.12 101.88 101.17 101.17 
711 Dale Mc Aleer Ford Fiesta   1250cc J151 105.57 103.01 103.11 102.58 101.39 101.39 
719 Fraser Mc Curdie Rover Mini   1275cc R152 104.76 105.11 103.33 104.25 102.42 102.42 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

22 Samuel Shaw Volkswagen Fox   1200cc R153 108.61 104.08 103.21 104.35 104.23 103.21 
15 April Blair VW Up   998cc J1K54 112.35 108.43 106.43 104.72 103.82 103.82 
119 Brian Mc Curdie Rover Mini   1275cc R155 112.01 109.28 107.52 105.48 105.20 105.20 
94 Paul Rodes Force TA   998cc S156 FAIL 
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